
Accessibility Advisory Council

Ms. Sophie Baker 517-241-0203
State of Michigan, Department of Civil Rights
Capital Tower Building
110 West Michigan, Suite 800
Lansing, MI  48933
County of Ingham
bakersa@michigan.gov

Ms. Cindy Burkhour, MA, CTRS, CPRP, Council Vice Chair 2008-2009 PH/FAX 616-669-9109
Access to Recreation Cell 616-560-2378
2454 Lamplighter Drive
Jenison, MI  49428
accessrecreationgroup@juno.com

Ms. Vendella Collins 517-334-6769
State of Michigan, Department of Community Health Cell 517-242-7380
Developmental Disabilities Council
1033 South Washington
Lansing, MI  48910
County of Ingham
CollinsVe@michigan.gov

Mr. Jeff Coupie, Program Director 989-771-5530
Michigan Sports Unlimited Fax 989-775-9329
1915 Fordney Street Cell 989-295-3474
Saginaw, MI  48601
County of Saginaw
jeffcoupie@misportsunlimited.com
coup@charter.net

Brigadier General Carol Ann Fausone 517-335-5203
State of Michigan, Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
Veterans Affairs Directorate
3423 N. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard
Lansing, MI  48906
fausonec@michigan.gov
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Accessibility Advisory Council

Mr. Rodney L. Haneline, COO 248-651-9011
Leader Dogs for the Blind Fax 248-601-3230
1039 S. Rochester Road
Rochester, MI  48307
County of Oakland
rhaneline@leaderdog.org

Mr. Aaron Harris 248-755-3669
Safari Club Work 810-724-3818
2083 S Almont Fax 810-724-3460
Imlay City, MI  48444
County of Lapeer
aaron@fantasticvent.com

Ms. Roberta McCall 517-335-7231
State of Michigan, Commission for the Blind
P.O. Box 30652
Lansing, MI  48909
County of Ingham
mccallr@michigan.gov

Mr. Roger J. McCarville 248-689-2610
Disabilities Today
2877 Daley Drive
Troy, MI  48083
County of Oakland
rmccarville@disabilitiestoday.com

Mr. Scott Norris 517-373-5516
State of Michigan, Library of Michigan, Attention: SBPH
Michigan Department of History, Arts, and Libraries
702 West Kalamazoo
Lansing, MI  48915
County of Ingham
snorris@michigan.gov
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Accessibility Advisory Council

Ms. Lucia Rios 616-396-5326
Accessibility Specialist
Disability Network-Lakeshore
426 Century Lane
Holland, MI  49422
County of allegan
lucia@dnlakeshore.org

Mr. Scott Severn Cell 989-225-7053
Michigan Paralyzed Veterans of America Fax 989-672-2930
1620 Gun Club Road
Caro, MI  48723
County of Oakland
ssevern@michiganpva.org
severn@centurytel.net

Mr. William Sheffer, CAE, Director/Show Manager Work 517-349-8881
Michigan Manufactured Housing, RV and Campground Fax 517-349-3543
2222 Association Drive
Okemos, MI  48864-5978
County of Ingham
bsheffer@mmhrvca.org

Mr. Jim Trinklein 989-654-2656
Michigan Association of Gamebird Breeders and Hunting 
Preserves
6028 Moores Junction Road
Sterling, MI  48659
County of Arenac
magbhp@dishmail.net
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Accessibility Advisory Council

Mr. Mark Velthouse, Council Chair 2008-2009 616-366-1506
Outdoors Without Limits Fax 616-396-2796
774 Holly Creek
Holland, MI 49423
mvelthouse@outdoorswithoutlimits.com

Mr. John Witzke 989-631-2556
Michigan United Conservation Clubs Work 989-684-0050
4225 East Baker Road
Midland, MI  48642
County of Midland

Mr. Duncan Wyeth, Executive Director 517-335-6004
State of Michigan, Commission of Disability Concerns and
  Division on Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Michigan Department of Labor and Economic Growth
201 N. Washington Square, Suite 150
Lansing, MI  48913
County of Ingham
wyethd2@michigan.gov

Mr. Gerald T. Harris, Council Sponsor 517-241-0002
Michigan Department of Natural Resources Cell 517-243-1165
Human Resources Chief
530 West Allegan Street
7th Floor Mason Bldg
Lansing, MI 48933-1521
harrisg5@michigan.gov
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DNR Accessibility Team (AT) 
 

 
Division / Office Accessibility Liaison Telephone  E-Mail AAC Assignment 
Communications  Julee Hasbany 

 
Bonnie Arthur 

517-241-3230 
 
248-359-9055 

hasbany@michigan.gov 
 
arthurb@michigan.gov 

Scott Severn 
 
Rodney Haneline  
Roberta McCall 

Fisheries Erica Moore 
 
 
Tami Pattison 

517-373-8048 
 
 
517-335-2745 

mooree@michigan.gov 
 
 
pattisot@michigan.gov  

Mark Velthouse 
Jim Trinklein 
Aaron Harris 
 
Carol Ann Fausone 
Roger McCarville 
Vendella Collins 

Forest, Mineral & Fire Mgt. Brenda Curtis 
Deborah Stolecki  

517-373-6260 
517-373-7103 

curtisb@michigan.gov 
stoleckd@michigan.gov 

 
Lucia Rios 
John Witzke 

Grants Management 
 
Budget and Support Services 
Financial Services 
Internal Audit 

Linda Hegstrom 517-241-4128 
 

hegstroml@michigan.gov 
 
 

Scott Norris 
Bill Sheffer 
 
 

Human Resources Ken Wright 
Jerry Harris (Team Sponsor) 

517-373-8112 
517-241-0002 

wrightk2@michigan.gov 
harrisg5@michigan.gov 

 

Land and Facilities William Pemble 
 
 
Paul Stoddard 
Bruce Watkins 

517-241-3725 
 
 
517-373-9906 
517-373-9833 

pemblew@michigan.gov 
 
 
stoddarp@michigan.gov 
watknsbd@michigan.gov 

Duncan Wyeth 
Cindy Burkhour 

Law Enforcement Sharlene McConeghy 
Peggy Ruby 

517-335-3417 
586-405-5359 

mcconegs@michigan.gov 
rubyp@michigan.gov 

 

Legal Services Sharon Lawrence-Taylor 517-335-1582 lawrence-taylors@michigan.gov  Sophie Baker  
Jeff Coupie 

Parks & Recreation Dan Lord 
Jordan Byelich 

517-335-2003 
517-241-1533 

lordds@michigan.gov 
byelichj@michigan.gov 

 

Wildlife Vicki Brown 517-373-1234 brownvi@michigan.gov  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11/6/07 


